CM3015
PRELIMINARY
Micropower, 300mA Low Dropout CMOS Regulator
Features
• 300mA output  current capability
•300mA peak in SOT-23 package
•300mA continuous in MSOP package
• 300mV maximum dropout voltage at full load

CM3015
PRELIMINARY
Ordering Information
Note 1: Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
Note 1: Tantalum, electrolytic or low cost ceramic capacitors may be used.
Note 2: VOUT + 1V < VIN & 2.5V < VIN < 6V, IOUT = 1mA, CIN = 2.2µF, TJ = 25°C, COUT = 2.2µF, VSD = 1.5V, unless specified other-
wise. Bold values indicate -40°C < TJ < 125°C
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
Pins Package Ordering Part Number1 Part Marking
6 SOT23-6 CM3015-00ST CC00
5 SOT23-5 CM3015-12ST CC12
5 SOT23-5 CM3015-15ST CC15
5 SOT23-5 CM3015-18ST CC18
5 SOT23-5 CM3015-25ST CC25
5 SOT23-5 CM3015-28ST CC28
5 SOT23-5 CM3015-30ST CC30
5 SOT23-5 CM3015-33ST CC33
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-00MA CM301500
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-12MA CM301512
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-15MA CM301515
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-18MA CM301518
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-25MA CM301525
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-28MA CM301528
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-30MA CM301530
8 MSOP-8 CM3015-33MA CM301533
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
ESD Protection (HBM) +2000 V
Pin Voltages